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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000821747 DEEP KUMAR MANDAL Male No  1  1 1 SC  17  408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001010422 PRITI  BISWAS Female No  2 2 UR  5  404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405697 MANDIRA  MONDAL Female No  3 3 UR  4  384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010857 PINKI  GHOSH Female No  4  1 4 OBC-B  6  360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474249 SUJOY  SEN Male No  5 5 UR  12  353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001593260 SWASTIKA  HALDER Female No  6  2 6 SC  4  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001628084 MAKBUL  MONDAL Male No  7 7 UR  1  321.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000260707 SOUGATO  MONDAL Male No  8 8 UR  2  312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000274503 PALLOB  MONDAL Male No  9 9 UR  3  307.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001633609 DEEP  GHOSH Male No  10  2 10 OBC-B  11  295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071761 RAJAT  ROY Male No  11 11 UR  1  285.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000870340 KALPANA  HALDER Female No  12  3 12 SC  3  282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000736020 KEYA  DAS Female No  13 13 UR  3  278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Asannagar Madan Mohan Tarkalankar College,Nadia

Kalyani University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:11.55
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000832435 SANDIP  DAS Male No  13  4 14 SC  1  278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000536496 SWAPNA  DAS Female No  14 15 UR  5  274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836783 MONAJIT  MONDAL Male No  15 16 UR  1  273.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001228465 DISHA  MAJUMDAR Female No  16  5 17 SC  6  272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801738 SUBHAM  BISWAS Male Yes  17  6 18 SC  5  269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962665 DIPTA  HALDER Male No  18  7 19 SC  12  265.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001372617 SAYANEE  KUNDU Female No  19 20 UR  5  264.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002057282 SANTANU  SAHA Male No  20 21 UR  2  253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001067466 DEBABRATA  BISWAS Male No  20 22 UR  3  253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001479048 PUSPA  MUNDARI Female No  21 23 UR  2  251.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602824 SAMAPTI  MONDAL Female No  22 24 UR  4  245.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001522345 SRIMOYEE  BRAHMA Female No  23 25 UR  3  243.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000724163 MAMPI  DAS Female No  23 26 UR  3  243.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001136797 HRITANSHU  BISWAS Male No  23 27 UR  8  243.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000622772 URMILA  MONDAL Female No  24 28 UR  4  241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000766566 SOURAV  BISWAS Male No  24  8 29 SC  1  241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963129 SADHAN  SHARMA Male No  25 30 UR  6  238.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001354616 SNIGDHA  BISWAS Female No  25  9 31 SC  10  238.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000905060 DEBASISH  BISWAS Male No  26  10 32 SC  2  237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001995294 ANJAN  SHAKHARY Male No  27 33 UR  5  234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000732696 BIHU  MONDAL Female No  28 34 UR  4  233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748180 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  28 35 UR  4  233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698829 SHIBA  MAJHI Male No  29 36 UR  3  228.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000083580 MONIRUL  MONDAL Male No  29  1 37 OBC-A  8  228.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336086 RUPASI  HALDER Female No  30  11 38 SC  3  226.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002094944 TANMOY  DAS Male No  31 39 UR  7  225.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000081654 PRITAM  BISWAS Male No  31 40 UR  3  225.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083459 AKASH  PASWAN Male No  32 41 UR  3  224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002365376 SOURAV  BISWAS Male No  32  12 42 SC  7  224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000175079 TIYASHA  BISWAS Female No  32  12 43 SC  13  224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000645455 CHAITALI  HALDER Female No  33  13 44 SC  4  223.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000183091 JYOTI  BISWAS Female No  33  13 45 SC  12  223.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002005574 SURAJIT  HALDER Male No  34  14 46 SC  8  221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422105 BABUSONA  MONDAL Male No  35 47 UR  4  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000142110 NILOY  DAS Male No  35 48 UR  7  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273333 PRIYANSHU  PAL Male No  35  3 49 OBC-B  3  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000567599 SHILPA  MONDAL Female No  35  3 50 OBC-B  6  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207581 SURJYO  DAS Male No  36 51 UR  2  219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279886 KOYEL  ADHIKARI Male No  36 52 UR  4  219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Asannagar Madan Mohan Tarkalankar College,Nadia

Kalyani University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:11.55

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000855681 SOMNATH  CHAKRABORTY Male No  36 53 UR  6  219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071727 KOYEL  PRAMANIK Female No  37 54 UR  4  218.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601819 MAHADEB  PAIN Male No  38 55 UR  4  216.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001000058 KUSHAL  GHOSH Male No  39  4 56 OBC-B  2  214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816837 TANMOY  BISWAS Male No  40 57 UR  11  209.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001678854 RAIHAN  SHAIKH Male No  41 58 UR  9  200.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000083580 MONIRUL  MONDAL Male No  29  1 1 OBC-A  8  228.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000010857 PINKI  GHOSH Female No  4  1 1 OBC-B  6  360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001633609 DEEP  GHOSH Male No  10  2 2 OBC-B  11  295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273333 PRIYANSHU  PAL Male No  35  3 3 OBC-B  3  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000567599 SHILPA  MONDAL Female No  35  3 4 OBC-B  6  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001000058 KUSHAL  GHOSH Male No  39  4 5 OBC-B  2  214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000821747 DEEP KUMAR MANDAL Male No  1  1 1 SC  17  408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001593260 SWASTIKA  HALDER Female No  6  2 2 SC  4  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000870340 KALPANA  HALDER Female No  12  3 3 SC  3  282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000832435 SANDIP  DAS Male No  13  4 4 SC  1  278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001228465 DISHA  MAJUMDAR Female No  16  5 5 SC  6  272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801738 SUBHAM  BISWAS Male Yes  17  6 6 SC  5  269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962665 DIPTA  HALDER Male No  18  7 7 SC  12  265.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000766566 SOURAV  BISWAS Male No  24  8 8 SC  1  241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001354616 SNIGDHA  BISWAS Female No  25  9 9 SC  10  238.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000905060 DEBASISH  BISWAS Male No  26  10 10 SC  2  237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336086 RUPASI  HALDER Female No  30  11 11 SC  3  226.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002365376 SOURAV  BISWAS Male No  32  12 12 SC  7  224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000175079 TIYASHA  BISWAS Female No  32  12 13 SC  13  224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000645455 CHAITALI  HALDER Female No  33  13 14 SC  4  223.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000183091 JYOTI  BISWAS Female No  33  13 15 SC  12  223.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002005574 SURAJIT  HALDER Male No  34  14 16 SC  8  221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


